

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 609 of 2024**

Kaluna Pamei

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

*With*

**MC(WP(C)) No. 512 of 2024**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**26-08-2025**

Mr. Thoungamba, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the matter can be posted for final hearing on another date and in the meantime, the petitioner is given liberty to file rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases for final hearing on 13-10-2025. In the meantime, petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*